PAGE·39
Composite zinc oxide arrester
YH(HY)
HIGH VOLTAGE
COMPONENTS
SERIES
Overview
Lightning arresters are the basis for insulation coordination of various electrical equipment in the power system (transformers, reactors, capacitors,

of 1.2/50 impulse
discharge voltage
(kV) shall not be
greater than
Maximum conductive
current
(μA)
Under the lightning
impulse current on
August 20th
At 30/60 operating
impulse current
Under a quarter
of a steep slope
impact current
10 Distribution type 10 YH5CS-12.7/45 12.7 - - - 26 45 20 45 38.4 51 75 40
10 Power station type 10 YH5WZ-12.7/45 12.7 6.6 24 50 - - - 45 38.3 51.8 200 65
10 Power station type 10 YH5WZ-17/45 17 13.6 24 50 - - - 45 38.3 51.8 200 65
10 Power station type 10 YH5CZ-12.7/41 12.7 - - - 26 41 20 41 35 46 200 65
10 Capacitor type 10 YH5WR-12.7/46 12.7 6.6 24 50 - - - 46 35 - 400 65
10 Capacitor type 10 YH5WR-17/46 17 13.6 24 50 - - - 46 35 - 400 65
10 Generator 10 YH5CR-12.7/41 12.7 - - - 26 41 20 41 33 - 400 65
10 Generator 10.5* YH5WD-12.7/31 12.7 6.6 18.6 50 - - - 31 25 34.7 400 65
10 Generator 10.5* YH5WD-13.5/31 13.5 10.5 18.6 50 - - - 31 25 34.7 400 65
10 Generator 10.5* YH5CD-12.7/28 12.7 - - - 25 28 20 28 22.5 32 400 65
10 Generator 13.8* YH5WD-17.5/40 17.5 13.8 24.4 50 - - - 40 32 44.8 400 65
10 Generator 15.75* YH5WD-20/45 20 15.75 28 50 - - - 45 36 50.4 400 65
10 Generator 18.0* YH5WD-23/51 23 18 31.9 50 - - - 51 40.8 57.2 400 65
10 Generator 20.0* YH5WD-25/56.2 25 20 35.4 50 - - - 56.2 45 62.9 400 65
10 Motor type 10.5* YH2.5WD-12.7/31 12.7 6.6 18.6 50 - - - 31 25 34.7 200 65
10 Motor type 10.5* YH2.5WD-13.5/31 13.5 10.5 18.6 50 - - - 31 25 34.7 200 65
10 Motor type 10.5* YH2.5CD-12.7/28 12.7 - - - 25 28 20 28 22.5 32 200 65
10 Neutral point type 10.5* YH1.5W-8/19 8 6.4 11.4 50 - - - 19 15.9 - 400 65
10 Neutral point type 13.8* YH1.5W-10.5/23 10.5 8.4 14.9 50 - - - 23 19.2 - 400 65
10 Neutral point type 15.75* YH1.5W-12/26 12 9.6 17 50 - - - 26 21.6 - 400 65
10 Neutral point type 18.0* YH1.5W-13.7/29.2 13.7 11 19.5 50 - - - 29.2 24.3 - 400 65
10 Power station type 20.0* YH1.5W-15.2/31.7 15.2 12.2 21.6 50 - - - 31.7 26.4 - 400 65
35 Power station type 35 YH5WZ-51/134 51 40.8 73 50 - - - 134 114 154 400 65
35 Capacitor type 35 YH5WZ-42/134 42 23.4 73 50 - - - 134 114 154 400 65
35 Capacitor type 35 YH5CZ-42/124 42 - - - 80 124 20 124 100 143 400 65
35 Line type 35 YH5WR-51/134 51 40.8 73 50 - - - 134 105 - 400 65
35 Line type 35 YH5WR-42/134 42 23.4 73 50 - - - 134 105 - 400 65
35 Line type 35 YH5CR-42/124 42 - - 80 124 20 124 100 - 400 65
35 Line type 35 YH5WX-51/134 51 40.8 73 50 - - - 134 114 154 400 65
35 Neutral point type 35 YH5WX-54/150 54 43.2 77 50 - - - 150 128 169 400 65
35 Tipo de línea 35 YH5CX-42/120 42 - - - 80 120 20 120 100 138 400 65
35 Tipo de línea 35 YH5CX-42/150 42 - - - 80 150 20 150 128 169 400 65
35 Tipo de punto neutro 35 YH1.5W-30/80 30 24 44 50 - - - 80 67.5 - 400 65
PAGE·42
Composite zinc oxide arrester
YH(HY)
Voltage

of 1.2/50 impulse
discharge voltage
(kV) shall not be
greater than
Maximum conductive
current
(μA)
Under the lightning
impulse current on
August 20th
At 30/60 operating
impulse current
Under a quarter
of a steep slope
impact current
66 Power station type 66 YH5WZ-84/221 84 67.2 121 50 - - - 221 188 254 600 65
66 Power station type 66 YH5WZ-90/235 90 72.5 130 50 - - - 235 201 270 600 65
66 Power station type 66 YH10WZ-84/221 84 67.2 121 50 - - - 221 188 248 600 100
66 Line type 66 YH10WZ-90/235 90 72.5 130 50 - - - 235 201 264 600 100
66 Line type 66 YH5WX-96/250 96 75 140 50 - - - 250 213 288 600 65
66 Line type 66 YH5WX-96/275 96 75 154 50 - - - 275 234 316 600 65
110 Power station type 110 YH5WZ-100/260 100 78 145 50 - - - 260 221 299 600 65
110 Power station type 110 YH5WZ-102/266 102 79.6 148 50 - - - 266 226 305 600 65
110 Power station type 110 YH5WZ-108/281 108 84 157 50 - - - 281 239 323 600 65
110 Power station type 110 YH10WZ-100/260 100 78 145 50 - - - 260 221 291 600 100
110 Power station type 110 YH10WZ-102/266 102 79.6 148 50 - - - 266 226 297 600 100
110 Power station type 110 YH10WZ-108/281 108 84 157 50 - - - 281 239 315 600 100
110 Power station type 110 YH5WX-108/281 108 84 157 50 - - - 281 239 323 600 65
110 Power station type 110 YH5WX-108/309 108 84 173 50 - - - 309 263 348 600 65
110 Line type 110 YH10WX-108/281 108 84 157 50 - - - 281 239 315 600 100
110 Line type 110 YH10WX-108/309 108 84 173 50 - - - 309 263 348 600 100
110 Line type 110 YH5CX-90/260 90 - 130 50 170* 525* - 260 - 292 400 65
110 Line type 110 YH10CX-90/260 90 - 130 50 170* 525* - 260 - 292 600 100
110 Line type 110 YH10CX-96/280 96 - 140 50 170* 525* - 280 - 314 600 100
110 Line type 110 YH10CX-102/296 102 - 148 50 170* 525* - 296 - 332 600 100
110 Line type 110 YH1.5W-60/144 60 48 85 50 - - - 144 135 - 400 65
110 Neutral point type 110 YH1.5W-72/186 72 58 103 50 - - - 186 174 - 400 65
220 Neutral point type 220 YH10WZ-192/500 192 150 280 50 - - - 500 426 560 800 100
220 Power station type 220 YH10WZ-200/520 200 156 290 50 - - - 520 442 582 800 100
220 Power station type 220 YH10WZ-204/532 204 159 296 50 - - - 532 452 594 800 100
220 Power station type 220 YH10WZ-216/562 216 168.5 314 50 - - - 562 478 630 800 100
220 Power station type 220 YH10WX-216/562 216 168 314 50 - - - 562 478 630 600 100
220 Line type 220 YH10WX-216/618 216 168 346 50 - - - 618 526 693 600 100
220 Line type 220 YH10CX-185/520 180 - 260 50 340* 900* - 520 - 584 600 100
220 Line type 220 YH10CX-192/560 192 - 280 50 340* 900* - 560 - 628 600 100
220 Line type 220 YH10CX-204/592 204 - 296 50 340* 900* - 592 - 664 600 100
220 Neutral point type 220 YH1.5W-144/320 144 116 205 50 - - - 320 299 - 600 65
27.5 Railway type 27.5 YH5WT-42/120 42 34 65 50 - - - 120 98 138 400 65
55 Railway type 55 YH5WT-84/240 84 68 130 50 - - - 240 276 276 400 65
PAGE·44
Composite zinc oxide arrester
YH(HY)
Voltage